
PFX1380E



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PFX1380E Cover Shot 3

Base 5

Recovery Tank 9

Solution Tank 12

..............................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................................

Page 2 of 13



PFX1380E Cover Shot

PFX1380E

Page 3 of 13 PFX1380E



PFX1380E Cover Shot

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity

PFX1380E

Page 4 of 13 PFX1380E



Base

PFX1380E

Page 5 of 13 PFX1380E



Base

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 71644A Screw #10 x 1" 4

2 X8225 Washer 4

3 7DL003 Hose Clamp 3

4 AQ120 Pump 120 PSI 1

5 PX15 Nylon Elbow Fitting 90° 3/8” NPT
x 3/8” HB

2

6 7CW002 Screw #6 x 3/4" 26

7 72625A Vacuum Manifold Cover 1

8 72642A Vacuum Manifold Gasket 1

9 7GL002 Push Nut 2

10 X9066 Wheel 12" x 1-3/4" 2

11 7CM007 Washer 4

12 72635A Spacer 2

13 72668A Spring Clip Shim 1

14 72669A Spring Clip Pad 1

15 72173A Spring Clip 1

16 X9098 Screw #10 x 1" 2

17 X9157 Pressure Regulator Plate Cover 1

18 72387A Screw #8 x 5/8" 8

19 PX85 Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 3/8" MPT 1

20 7DA002 Coupling 1/4" FPT 1

21 7CX002 Nipple Hex 1/4” MPT 1

22 X8239 Washer 1

23 PX6 QD Coupler 1/4”F X 1/4” FPT 1

24 PX65 4" Caster Wheel 2

25 7DT001 Bolt 5/16-18 x 5/8" 8

26 72661A Wand Holder 1

PFX1380E

Page 6 of 13 PFX1380E



27 72662A Screw #10 x 1/2" 3

28 72640A Long Vacuum Manifold Gasket 2

29 72641A Short Vacuum Manifold Gasket 1

30 72623A Long Vacuum Manifold Cover 2

31 72624A Short Vacuum Manifold Cover 1

32 X9204 T-Bolt 10-24 3

33 X9696 Gasket 2

34 1942-KIT-2 1942-B.2 Motor Replacement Kit
10 and 13 Gallon Extractors

2

35 7CU001 Screw #10-24 x 1" 4

36 7BF030 Nyloc Nut 4

37 72636A Base Bottom Cover 1

38 72388A Screw #10 x 5/8" 5

39 72853A Vacuum Motor Bracket 2

40 PX215 Hose Clamp 5

41 72651B Spacer 4

42 72820A Spacer 14

43 7BF003 Kep Nut 8

44 17850 Washer 12

45 72000A All Thread 10-24 x 5-1/2" 1

46 72633A Axle 1

47 72620ABREPRO Base Housing 1

48 72665A Threaded Insert 1/4-20 2

49 X9703 External Toothed Lock Washer 2

50 X8264 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-3/4" 2

51 X8008N Steel Conduit Lock Nut 1/2" 2

52 X9178 Foam 1

53 7BF008 Kep Nut 2

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PFX1380E

Page 7 of 13 PFX1380E



54 X9131 Cord Panel 1

55 PD8 Strain Relief 2

56 PX112R Pigtail Cord 12/3 x 39" SJT Red 1

57 X8851 Screw #10-32 x 1" 1

58 PX112 Pigtail Cord 12/3 x 39" SJTW
Black

1

59 X9014 Hinge 2

60 7BS003 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2" 8

61 X8858 Washer 8

62 X9474 Bracket 2

63 72020A Screw #12 x 1" 3

64 X9255 Insulation Pad 2

65 X9492 Steel Fitting 1/4” Barb x 1/4”
MPT

2

66 X9256B Single Element Heater (1710W 9
Ohm)

1

67 X9226 Foam Insulation 1

Ref
Number

Part Number Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PFX1380E

Page 8 of 13 PFX1380E



Recovery Tank

PFX1380E

Page 9 of 13 PFX1380E



Recovery Tank

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 PX33 Vacuum Tube 1

2 72615A Coupling PVC 1-1/2" Slip x 1-1/2"
Slip

1

3 PX31 Float Cage w/Heavy Ball 1

4 X9154 PVC Pipe 1-1/2" x 9-1/2" 1

5 PX63 Plastic Coupling 1-1/2" Slip x 1-
1/2" FPT

1

6 PX14 Gasket 1

7 72387A Screw #8 x 5/8" 10

8 PX103 6" Clear Lid w/Black Ring 1

9 PX103G 6" Lid Gasket 1

10 72173A Spring Clip 1

11 7BH004 Screw 10-32 x 3/8" 2

12 72175A Nut Plate Gasket 1

13 72170A Nut Plate 1

14 PX11A Plastic Elbow Fitting 90° 1-1/2” FPT
x 1-1/2” Slip

1

15 PX25 Plastic Bulkhead Fitting 1-1/2” MPT
x 1-1/2” HB

2

16 PX14A Dump Valve Gasket 1

17 7DL005 Hose Clamp 3

18 72656A Hose 1-1/2" 1

19 X9113H-
BK

Recovery Tank 1

20 X8235 Washer 4

21 72486A Spacer 2

22 X8025 Wheel 4" x 1-1/4" 2

23 72645A Bolt 5/16-18 x 2-1/4" 2

24 7GR016 Nylon Elbow 1-1/4" HB x 1-1/4"
MPT

1

PFX1380E

Page 10 of 13 PFX1380E



25 X9164 Gasket 1

26 X9165 Lock Nut 1

27 PAS37 Drain Hose 1

28 PAS36 Drain Hose Plug w/Strap 1

29 X8102 Amber Indicator Light 1

30 PX86 Green Indicator Light 1

31 X8278 Screw #8-32 x 1/2" 1

32 32966 ON/OFF Switch DPST 4

33 X9130 Switch Panel 1

34 X8256 Keps Nut 2

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

PFX1380E

Page 11 of 13 PFX1380E



Solution Tank

PFX1380E

Page 12 of 13 PFX1380E



Solution Tank

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 X9149 Gasket 1

2 18644 Washer 2

3 X9689 Fender Washer 2

4 7DT001 Bolt 5/16-18 x 5/8" 2

5 X9112 Solution Tank 1

6 X9155 Backet 1

7 7DM004 Screw 8-32 x 3/8" 2

8 X9294 Filter 1

9 PX48G Fiber Gasket 1

10 72274A Neoprene Washer 1

11 PX48 Brass Bulkhead Fitting 3/4" 1

12 PX17 Brass Street Elbow 45° 1/4" MPT
x 1/4" FPT

1

13 PX85 Hose Barb 1/4" Barb x 3/8" MPT 1

14 7DL003 Hose Clamp 1

15 X9156 Bracket 1

16 X9069 End Loop w/2 Holes 2

17 71644A Screw #10 x 1" 1

18 72660A Rope 12

19 72388A Screw #10 x 5/8" 1

20 X9140 Plate 2

21 X8235 Washer 4

22 7CP002 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1/2" 4

PFX1380E

Page 13 of 13 PFX1380E


	PFX1380E

